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IDdiaD Adverl~ Acencles

*1230, Shrl Shiv Charan Gupta:
Will the Minister of Industry and Supply be pleased to state:

(a) whether foreign collaboration has been granted to Indian Advertising Agencies;

(b) if so, the terms at the collaboration and the names of the firms which have been granted collaboration; and

(c) the circumstances under which foreign collaboration has been allowed or is being allowed to some advertising firms in tfhe country?

The Deputy Minlster Ia the Minis··
try of Industrr and Supply (Shri Bibudhendra Misra): (a) to (e). A st.tement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT

(a) to (e). Government have recently approved collaboration in the advertising field between Mis. Clarion Advertising Services Private Ltd ..
and M!s. Interpublic Inc., U.S.A. The fereign collaborator will hold 49 p.c. shares in the joint venture

2. It will however be necessary for the Company also to obtain permission from the Reserve Bank of India under the provisions or the Foreign Ex-
cihange Regulation Act, 1947.

3. Government have also given a preJim'inary clearance for a collabor8-
tior. between M1s. Aiyers Adverthing and Marketing. Bombay nnd M / •.
London Press Exchange International, U.K. and the party has "\lhmitted " droft agreement on the term. of the collaboration which is under consider ..
ation.

4. The main r.onsiderations which Government had in view in according approval for the collaboration were the following:-

(1) A few wholly foreign owned adverthdng agencies Rre tit present holdjn~ a domin:ltin,rr position in the advertisin~

business in India by rPRson of their superior organisation.
Thc proposed collaborutlllil would strengthen the posItion of the two Indian companies and enoble them to compete successfully with the foreign companies.

(2) It may be possible to effe.'!
some reduction in the foreign exchange expenditure on ad-
vertisir.g charges as a result of the collaboration.

Shri Shiv Charan Gupta: " it a fuct that a policy deeic;ion was taken by Government not to allow foreign colI.-
borators in this field and what are the circumstances which necessitated a reversal of this decision? May I know whether this <'hange was duly notified to the general public?

Shrl Blbudhendra Misra: I do not think any sum d2cision was takeJ1 previously, nor has there been any departure.

Shr\ Shiv Charan Gupt.a: May know how many applications are pending with the Government and whot. is the saving in foreign exchange anticipated by the Government because of this poliey?

Shri Blbudhendra Misra: There was one application from a firm in Bombay whim wanted to set up an office in London with foreign collaboration.
Since the colI.borating party is not in the advertising line, it WDS not
~ranted. So far ag the foreign exchange is cone-erned, it is difficult to estimate it at thi~ stage. But it is a fact th.t most of the anverti.ing that is done in India today is operakd mostly by foreign concerns. To thut extp.nt, by allowin,g two Indian cl)mpanies to come up with foreign collaboration. it i. hoped that the market will be wid!>r and there will be •
saving.

Shrlmati Subhadra Joshi: May I know if any p!'opJe in th'" 1wo con-
["prns, M~'i. Aiv~rc; Arlve!'tiqin~ ;'Ind
M::ukpting- or Clarion An\'erti~ing

Compi1ny. whiC'h hC)vf' b'_··"n ~iv~" permission for ("ol1oboration, w~r(' pr,..vious1y connected with MI" T, T, Krbh-
namachari & Company :lnd involved in the Mundhra case?

The MInister of Heavy Eng1neeri"g and Industry In the Ministry of Indu~­
try aDd SUPply (Shri 1',:-;, Singh):
Probably, in one of them, whose application is not yet sanctiollt:!d.

Shrl Ranga: It seems to be very muoh in evidence.

Sbrl T. N. S1ngh: The second case, think, is Aiycrs'; but. that Clpplicu-

tion has not yet been finally sanctioned.

Shrlmati Renu Chakravartty: VI ill Government make their position very clear in view of the fact that advertising and advertising agencIes require no know-how which is nut known to Indians and in vic-w of the fact that almost all Indian advertising agencies had already placed advertisements in different countries of the world and had associate arrangements lor advertisements abroad? What is the neces-
'sity at this time to allow foreign collaboration in this field? Is it a fact that Government has already received a fully signed document on behalf of 35 Indinn agencies protpsling against 'this?

Shri T, N. Singh: I am in sympRthy with the sentiments expn:;sed by the han. Member. I have also i:eccived the reprpsentation, It is being examined. But I would not aver to the statement ('omplE"tely tob-at we know everything that i. to be known ahout advertising.

Shrimati Renu Chakra\'aT!ty: What is this special know-how?

Shri Joachim Alva: Th~ Government of India through th~ thC"., Information Minister, Dr. Kc~kDr-, after n long debate in the Rajya S:Jb~la on a motion initiated by Shl'irnati Violet Alva, accepted a Resolution that they would not advertise with foreign flrm~: yet Government has ~one back

'on that assuranCe by ~iving (~overn­
mcnt- of India ndvertisemf'nts Lo foreIgn firms in India. In the first part they wash away their own assurance and, secondly, they need foreigners in our advertising agencies for sheer service as against hundreds of youug men Who are ready to handle advertisements in India, Why is it done so?

IIlr. Speaker: Tho only difficulty is that Madam Alva would not be ahle to reciprocate because she would be in the Ohair;

Shrl Joacblm Alva: That IS an assurance given.

Shrl T. N. Singh: I thini<, Mad.m Alva did move that Resnlut;on. It slated that preference shOUld bp. given by Government in giving adver1is~­
rnents to indigenous India;'} companies.
That is being done.

Shri Vasudevan Nair: Is it not a lact that this kind of an agreement thdt is allowed by the Government will adversely affect the interest3 )f Indian advertising companies and employees;
if so, will the Government tell Us that they will see to it that the" wiII net do anything which will adversely affect the intcrf'sts of Indian advertising agencies?

Shrl T. N. Singh: We have got powers under the Fordgn Exchange Regulation Act to do that.

Shrlmati Renu Chakravartty: YO!!
never use tho!'ie power:;.

'>f\' ~ 'fI1If f«~ : 1I'j'; ;;rT 'litl:'f
~ ~ ~T <tile m ~ fiI;m'
'lI'Tli"'TT lI'T~~ ~fiI;m' 'lI'Tli"'TT,
o;j1fT q;ft.l ~ it fiI;m' 'lI'Tli"'TT <!T
f'Rr'fT q;'\,'f ~"~'f~;;r '3'il" '!i'T f<::>n
'lI'Tli"'TT ?

'1ft f;ro 'fTo ~

~~Wt I

~~'IT1f~:;;rT~~
~~<tiIew~rnll'T~~;;r
~rn?


13687 Oral Amswe-rs VAlSAKHA 17, 1887 (SAKA) Oral AnstOer. 13688

Ilil" foI" ~. r«e: : ~ <it ~ it
~ rn I

Shrl Ranga: Apart from our general demand tilat the issue of suc'h licences for foreign collaborations and so on sbould be settled not loy the Minister but by an independent commission, may I know whether in all tbo3e cases where the relatives or the near relatives of ministers, like this T. T.
Krishnamachari and Sons, ~re there, whenever they ask for any such coilaboration, licence and permission involving foreign exchange, the Government would be good enough to refer all SUO:l cases to an independent commission in order to ~~1V~ themsel\'C'!s from the accusation lhat ministers' interests arc given more importance lhan tbe interests of the public?

Shrl T. N. Singh: I think, Ihe (·ase referrf'd to is ~tjll undC'T cxamin ... tior"_
That is enough answer. 'rhcrefore I would not think that lhe slage has at
.. II come to take up that "l~itudc.

~! mmfl\' 1fT ~: '!llT ~
<mfR'I1,T~f.I;mm->f.T~
'Ifo;f it ~ q-(Tmt 'A'lqT ~
""" 'lit ~ Tor il 'IW'f\1r f'l1lm-
~ftT<l) it ~ ~ m .! ~ \:ITl:

" q-(Tlfff it ');U ~ it ~ <rrit
'liT ~ (f) m: 'flIT ;m:vT ~ IT. W qT<r
;r; qT,,"!, '1ft 'l!mf 'f.1 ~ ,11 <mf
~ 'lfD.f4 ~ f.I; ~ ~~) ;f.T ~
,"Tl: "Of ~ ~"fuR ~ '16i ~
'I1roft>f furl'R ~ ;f.T 111ll'<f
~ ~!~?

lIftfil-. 'fT. r~ : if ~ i1i'1T it.rr
~ ~ f.I; t1l ;r; ~ ~(:: '1ft f1~·;ft
11,~>rt ~ ;;[!fir. 1011 'lffiRT 'fifo:.,- ~.

\:TTl: " ~ it "I<'ft \:IT ,~ t ~h)
;r; .rl!f.t ~ "I<'ft m ~ ~. I ;;If """
'IiTfu lf ~ >f.T;;rr ~tt ~ fT. -:-.,- If
w~);r; mm lf1 I

11112 (Ai) LSD-2.

lIft1f~ 1fT ~: ~1If

~, it( lIl'f '!it ~ ~ mT I

if it ~ mlf ~ IIIh: ~ ~
fuIT 1fIIT ~ I if it <it ~ ~ f~
~;f.T~it~rnij;
em: it IIIh: ~ ;;m;r ~ ~ R; lfQ<r m
~~,l1~it~;;ftfi!; 100

m?: q;ror ~ I It 'IOi;lIT ~ f.I; Tor f<mft
~ ;f.T ~ ~ ~ ~);rr qrfm I
ltit~~f.I;furl'R;r;~ii'!llT
;f.Tt mlllik f.prr 1fIIT f;;m it f.I;
~ furl'R 11;~ f'l'f.'1 ~
t,i <it ~) it '" ~ ;;r1{R 'fl1T f<:>rr
'I'iifir. ~ furl'R ~wn ~
m 'n;1 gt ~ <'it m: t1l i'[~. • •

'If!'Im ~~Q' : ~ ~flI" 'liT
~! ;;r .. ! ir.rl it Il1T'f,7 r~iT ow,l 'f.~
"flf~11; I .-,m ,,'-r If, R'l; ,'Rl ~ ~
it.rr 'fil'!;t 'IT f.I; itt 'T'n'1 ~ ~

'fl1T '11<lT ~ ~ I'!FI;f~ w.nr ~T
~ 'lit \:Tn- ~! it m 'lit f.I; 'Afll",

~"'!<rIfflf,f,;fl; 1l;lR;-'l\"i-t '1ft
'!llT ;;J1n3 I!{! ?

"1'I1fT1ror 1fT ~ 'IWf~
~)~, it if ;f.Ti itfl! IT'1i'f i1'1T oq;rm
ITffi <it 'fl1T ~t ~ ~ Q'~ '111'1 ' IIIh:
~f~rii!!f1l1\T!1mTf,T~

~ I W '!it IIIh: ~ ~'RT '1>1 ~ ~ I

'If!'Im ~m : ~om ~ lIToft
~11; f.I; mlf IIIh: ~ 1f<'I! e:r.n fi:r.nlt
;;rr ri I

",!",o 'fTo ~ : it it ~ ~
fit; f;rn;fi IIIh: 'ff 'l\"l''rf'fm If'I ~ ,

;a-;f it '1ft fr.~;ft ilmi ~rit '!iT
.r.tfmr r,) '(,1 ~ IIIh: ~ 1 00 ~

f~! 'P'1f~ ifi1 ~ ~ I e:r.tT
iIffl ~ I

Slid Ran&-a: Sir, I made ihat 8U.1-
gestion that whenever there are applications from the Ministers' son. and near relatives, they should send them to an independent tribunal for examination. Would the Government be good enough in their own interest to refer all such applications to an independent tribunal so that the Government themselves could be saved from being accused of showing preference to all those people who are sO very close to these .8 Ministers in the Government?

Shrl T. N. SI",h: That is a suggestion.

Dr. L. M. Slnghvl: May I know whether the Government have laid down any conditions in respect of reptna-
tion of dividend income of these ioint ventures and whether the Government have considered that the superior organiSing techniques cannot be implemented in our own organisations here i.n Indin without importing joint ventures in a field where no specialised knowledge of any particular kind is really required? Is it not really an inconsistent decision devoid of any policy consideration?

Shrl T. N. Singh: As n matter of fact, as I said, the second one is yet under consideration. In regard to the first onc, We are going to have a very ~tri.ct control i'n regard to the foreign exchange and other questions.

Shrlmatl Renu ChakravDrUy: It is
s most unsatisfactory answer.

Sltrl Harish ChaDdra Mathur: I think there is some mIsunderstanding. Perhaps Dhe hon. Minil'ter is not appreciating the questions that have been asked. He himself says that there are a number or foreign companies and they are wanting to Indianise them.
Now. in spite of this and in spite of the prima fade fact that there is no need for further foreign collaboration. the question is: why havp. this further foregin collaboration? The quesHon is not that of Indianising .:\",t is already there. Is the hon. MinIster aware that Air India got. Ih. 1 st Prize eqen in the internatlOnul competition so far as advertising Is COncerned? Are you not insulting our own talent which gets :he 1st Prize in the interational field by wanting foreign collaboration when there is no need for it?

Shri T. N. Singh: I hold entirely to the view that we, in India, are capable of looking after this kind of busine ..
quite satisfactorily.

Shrl Ranga: Very good. Thcn,.,hy have this foreign collaboration?

Shrl T. N. Singh: It Is also true that a particular licenCe was granted sometime ago. In regard to the second one, I have said that it is under examination. In regard to the fil'st one, it has already been granted amI we are trying to have a strict control . . .

Shrlmatl ReDD ChakravDrtty: Why did you grant it?

Shri Harlsh Chandra Mathur: Why did you have it when we can do it ourselves? (Interruptions.)

Mr. Speaker: Order, crder. Next
Question.

Shrl JOachim Alva: You must allow
Us to have one-hour discus~:ion on this.

Shrl Bhagwat Jha Azad: Yes, there should be a discussion on this.

Birri Mines

+ r Shri S. M. Banerjee:
1 Shrl Dajl:

·1231 1 Shrl Prabhat Kar:
. Shrlmatl Renu Chakravartty:

Shrl Indra]it Gupta:
L Shrlmati Vim)a Devi:

Will the Minister of Steel and Min ...
be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Gener.1 Manager of the Bhilai Steel Plant has given permission to lea~e out mining areas of the Hirri mines for 20 years to two I?rivate contractors, Messrs. Sataris lind Co., and Meara.
K. N. Potdar and Co.;

(b) if "0. the reasons therefor; and

(e) whether It 5 also a fact that OIl a reference frame the Madhya PradESh

